Reference: 2024-075

Thank you for your email in which you requested the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

As a result of the disclosed information in relation to Q3 of my original FOIA request please provide as a new FOIA request the following information:

- 1) the total legal costs paid and budgeted of the civil case ENRC v the SFO, Gibson, Puddick at the conclusion of those proceedings on 8 October 2024;
- 2) the total legal costs paid and budgeted of the civil case ENRC v the SFO, Dechert and Gerrard (CL-2019-000644) as at 1 November 2024.

Response

Question 1

The total cost is £10,449,792.

Question 2

The total cost is £10,044,630.